Baylor Baseball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 9, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

SANDERS, Travis
JANUSEK, Brady
CLEMENTS, Brytton
ARMSTRONG, Tyce
BUCHANAN, Brayden
RIEBOCK, Pearson
SNOW, Hunter
JOHNSON, Ty
CARAWAY, Bo
DODSON, Cade

DE LA GARZA, Robert
KENNETT, JJ
MCDADE, Cash
YOUENS, John
BERGMAN, Caleb
PEREZ, Dylan

DE LA GARZA, Robert
Others

Totals

Opponents

Record: 9-6 Home: 8-0
GP-GS| AB R H 2B
15-15 57 15 25 8
15-15 56 14 19 2
13-10 30 5 9 3
15-15 56 10 15 2

11-9 35 1 9 2
11-11 36 13 9 0
14-12 41 7 9 2
13-11 38 7 7 1

10-7 23 3 4 0

11-8 30 5 4 0

1-1 3 1 2 0
8-6 15 5 5 1
7-5 18 2 4 0
10-5 19 4 4 1
8-2 7 2 1 1
5=2 8 0 0O O
1-1 1 0 0O O

473 94 126 23
500 65 134 21
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Away: 0-1
Inn: 1-0
HR XB RBI
0o 9

3 6

0 3

5 7

0o 2

0o 1

2 5

0O 3 4
0 0 3
0O 0 6
0O 0 O
o 1 2
1 1 1
1 2 5
0o 1 2
0O 0 O
0O 0 O

Neutral: 1-5
Vs. Ranked: 1-4
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12 41 82 197

8 30 61 181

SLG | BB

.614
571
1400
571
314
.306
463
.316
174
133

.667
400
.389
421
.286
.000
.000

416
.362
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Conference: 0-0

= N =N
WO O uUlo X

154
122

@
=]
o

OO OFREFPNFPORN

OPRrP OO OO0

o ©o

OB% | SF SH
.549
464
.389
.400
.366
471
.385
.340
174
.316

.667
474
.364
464
.250
111
.500

407
341
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Extra

SB-ATT |
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25-34
10-13
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LOB - Team (124), Opp (112). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (9). Cl - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2): ARMSTRONG, Tyce (1) ;SANDERS, Travis (1) . Picked off - Team (4):
JANUSEK, Brady (3) ;SANDERS, Travis (1) .

PLAYER
DAVENPORT, Lucas
WALLACE, Zack
STAHL, Stefan
CALDER, Ethan
BAKER, Cayden
HANSEN, Cade

BERGMAN, Brayden
MCFADDIN, Caldwell
MCLEOD, Luke
CLEWETT, Camden
LANCLOS, Cole
BUNCH, Caleb
ATKINSON, Charlie
RUAIS, RJ

GREEN, Mason
MURRY, Grayson
DEVASHER, Luke
WAIBEL, Cade
Totals

Opponents
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APP GS CG
2 2 0 1
6 2 0 0
3 2 0 0
4 4 0 0
5 1 0 1
4 4 0 0
4 0 O 1
2 0 O 1
4 0 O 0
1 0 O 0
1 0 O 0
6 0 O 0
5 0 O 0
7 0 O 1
3 0 O 0
7 0 O 0
7 0 O 0
3 0 O 0
15 0 1
15 0 0
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IP

141
10.1
16.2

6.0
13.1

4.1
3.0
4.2
1.0
0.2
10.2
9.2
7.2
4.1
10.0

1.0

1311
126.1
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122
154

WHIP |

0.90
0.77
1.06
1.26
1.67
1.73

1.62
0.67
1.29
1.00
1.50
0.94
1.55
1.30
1.15
1.80
1.71
12.00
1.38
1.64

2B 3B
0 O
2 0
3 0
2 0
0 O
4 0
0 O
1 0
2 0
0 O
0 O
1 0
3 0
0 O
0 O
2 0
1 0
0 1
21 1
23 6
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AVG| WP HP
.136
191
211
242
.292
.364

294
.091
.300
5888
.333
194
.282
.290
.143
.333
.308
.700
.268
.266

PO A E
19 46 2
31 1 1
6 11 2

121 10 3
72 8 0
20 28 1
24 1 0
24 0 0
9 1 o0
4 10 0
1 4 0
42 5 1
8 0 0
0 0 o
1 01 1
4 0 0
0 0 o
8 13 3

394 139 14

379 137 11

BK SFA

0 0 0

1 1 0

0 0 O

1 1 0

0 0 O

2 3 0

1 1 0

0 1 o0

1 0 0

0 0 o0

0 1 o0

0 1 o0

1 0 0

0 1 o0

0 1 o0

0 1 o0

0 0 O

0 0 0

7 12 0

3 33 0

PB - Team(2): BUCHANAN, Brayden (1) ;KENNETT, JJ (1) , Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team(2): CALDER, Ethan (1) ;BUNCH, Caleb (1), Opp (4). SBA/ATT - BUCHANAN, Brayden (7-10)
:MCDADE, Cash (3-3) ;GREEN, Mason (1-1) ;HANSEN, Cade (1-1) ;CALDER, Ethan (1-2) ;RUAIS, RJ (1-1) ;WALLACE, Zack (0-1) .
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statistical reporting provided by stat
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FLD%
.970
.970
.895
.978
1.000

.980
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
979
1.000
.000
667
1.000
.000
875
974
979
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Baylor Baseball 2026 Season
(As of Mar 9, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | c PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
BUCHANAN, Brayden 80 72 8 0 1.000 1 7 3 .700 1
SNOW, Hunter 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Ty 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
CARAWAY, Bo 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
MCDADE, Cash 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0
PEREZ, Dylan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DODSON, Cade 14 4 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 0 0
ATKINSON, Charlie 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
DE LA GARZA, Robert 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DEVASHER, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Cayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DAVENPORT, Lucas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BUNCH, Caleb 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
HANSEN, Cade 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
STAHL, Stefan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
RUAIS, RJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
RIEBOCK, Pearson 49 20 28 1 .980 12 0 0 0 0
KENNETT, JJ 48 42 5 1 979 0 0 0 0 1
ARMSTRONG, Tyce 134 121 10 3 978 | 14 0 0 0 0
JANUSEK, Brady 33 31 1 1 970 1 0 0 0 0
SANDERS, Travis 67 19 46 2 970 | 11 0 0 0 0
CLEMENTS, Brytton 19 6 11 2 .895 1 0 0 0 0
WALLACE, Zack 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 1 .000 0
MURRY, Grayson 4 1 2 1 .750 1 0 0 0 0
BERGMAN, Caleb 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
CALDER, Ethan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0
GREEN, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0
Totals 547 394 139 14 974 | 15 10 3 .769 2
Opponents 527 379 137 11 979 9 25 9 .735 2
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