



# Baylor Baseball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 9, 2026)

## Overall Statistics

Record: 9-6 Home: 8-0 Away: 0-1 Neutral: 1-5 Conference: 0-0 Extra  
Inn: 1-0 Vs. Ranked: 1-4

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
SANDERS, Travis	.439	15-15	57	15	25	8	1	0	9	8	35	.614	13	1	20	2	.549	0	0	6-7	19	46	2	.970	
JANUSEK, Brady	.339	15-15	56	14	19	2	1	3	6	10	32	.571	12	1	15	1	.464	0	0	6-9	31	1	1	.970	
CLEMENTS, Brytton	.300	13-10	30	5	9	3	0	0	3	4	12	.400	4	1	6	0	.389	1	2	0-1	6	11	2	.895	
ARMSTRONG, Tyce	.268	15-15	56	10	15	2	0	5	7	22	32	.571	9	4	20	1	.400	1	0	1-1	121	10	3	.978	
BUCHANAN, Brayden	.257	11-9	35	1	9	2	0	0	2	1	11	.314	4	2	8	2	.366	0	0	0-0	72	8	0	1.000	
RIEBOCK, Pearson	.250	11-11	36	13	9	0	1	0	1	3	11	.306	12	3	13	1	.471	0	3	3-3	20	28	1	.980	
SNOW, Hunter	.220	14-12	41	7	9	2	1	2	5	11	19	.463	5	6	19	1	.385	0	0	1-2	24	1	0	1.000	
JOHNSON, Ty	.184	13-11	38	7	7	1	2	0	3	4	12	.316	5	4	11	0	.340	0	1	4-6	24	0	0	1.000	
CARAWAY, Bo	.174	10-7	23	3	4	0	0	0	0	3	4	.174	0	0	8	0	.174	0	0	1-2	9	1	0	1.000	
DODSON, Cade	.133	11-8	30	5	4	0	0	0	0	6	4	.133	4	4	13	0	.316	0	0	2-2	4	10	0	1.000	
-----																									
DE LA GARZA, Robert	.667	1-1	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	.667	0	0	0	0	.667	0	0	0-0	1	4	0	1.000	
KENNETT, JJ	.333	8-6	15	5	5	1	0	0	1	2	6	.400	2	2	4	0	.474	0	0	0-0	42	5	1	.979	
MCDADE, Cash	.222	7-5	18	2	4	0	0	1	1	1	7	.389	1	3	5	0	.364	0	0	0-0	8	0	0	1.000	
YOUENS, John	.211	10-5	19	4	4	1	0	1	2	5	8	.421	7	2	10	0	.464	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
BERGMAN, Caleb	.143	8-2	7	2	1	1	0	0	1	2	2	.286	1	0	0	0	.250	0	1	1-1	1	1	1	.667	
PEREZ, Dylan	.000	5-2	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	1	0	2	1	.111	0	1	0-0	4	0	0	1.000	
DE LA GARZA, Robert	.000	1-1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	1	0	0	0	.500	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
Others																					8	13	3	.875	
<b>Totals</b>	<b>.266</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>473</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>126</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>82</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>.416</b>	<b>81</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>154</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>.407</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>25-34</b>	<b>394</b>	<b>139</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>.974</b>	
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>.268</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>500</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>134</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>61</b>	<b>181</b>	<b>.362</b>	<b>47</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>122</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>.341</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>10-13</b>	<b>379</b>	<b>137</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>.979</b>	

LOB - Team (124), Opp (112). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2): ARMSTRONG, Tyce (1); SANDERS, Travis (1). Picked off - Team (4): JANUSEK, Brady (3); SANDERS, Travis (1).

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA		
DAVENPORT, Lucas	0.00	1-0	2	2	0	1	0	6.2	3	0	0	3	9	0.90	0	0	0	.136	0	0	0	0	0		
WALLACE, Zack	0.63	1-0	6	2	0	0	0	14.1	9	1	1	2	12	0.77	2	0	0	.191	1	1	0	1	1		
STAHL, Stefan	0.87	1-0	3	2	0	0	0	10.1	8	1	1	3	11	1.06	3	0	0	.211	0	0	0	0	1		
CALDER, Ethan	2.16	1-1	4	4	0	0	0	16.2	15	6	4	6	15	1.26	2	0	0	.242	1	1	0	0	1		
BAKER, Cayden	9.00	0-0	5	1	0	1	0	6.0	7	6	6	3	1	1.67	0	0	2	.292	0	0	0	0	0		
HANSEN, Cade	9.45	0-2	4	4	0	0	0	13.1	20	14	14	3	9	1.73	4	0	1	.364	2	3	0	3	0		
-----																									
BERGMAN, Brayden	0.00	0-0	4	0	0	1	0	4.1	5	0	0	2	8	1.62	0	0	0	.294	1	1	0	0	0		
MCFADDIN, Caldwell	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	1	0	3.0	1	0	0	1	3	0.67	1	0	0	.091	0	1	0	0	0		
MCLEOD, Luke	0.00	0-0	4	0	0	0	0	4.2	6	0	0	0	4	1.29	2	0	0	.300	1	0	0	0	0		
CLEWETT, Camden	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	0	0	0	0	1.00	0	0	0	.333	0	0	0	0	0		
LANCLOS, Cole	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	0.2	1	0	0	0	1	1.50	0	0	0	.333	0	1	0	0	0		
BUNCH, Caleb	1.69	3-1	6	0	0	0	1	10.2	7	2	2	3	10	0.94	1	0	0	.194	0	1	0	0	1		
ATKINSON, Charlie	2.79	1-0	5	0	0	0	0	9.2	11	5	3	4	8	1.55	3	0	1	.282	1	0	0	0	0		
RUAIS, RJ	3.52	1-1	7	0	0	1	0	7.2	9	4	3	1	11	1.30	0	0	0	.290	0	1	0	0	1		
GREEN, Mason	4.15	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	4.1	2	2	2	3	7	1.15	0	0	1	.143	0	1	0	0	0		
MURRY, Grayson	4.50	0-0	7	0	0	0	0	10.0	14	5	5	4	7	1.80	2	0	1	.333	0	1	0	1	1		
DEVASHER, Luke	7.71	0-1	7	0	0	0	0	7.0	8	8	6	4	4	1.71	1	0	0	.308	0	0	0	2	1		
WAIBEL, Cade	99.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	1.0	7	11	11	5	2	12.00	0	1	2	.700	0	0	0	0	0		
<b>Totals</b>	<b>3.97</b>	<b>9-6</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>131.1</b>	<b>134</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>58</b>	<b>47</b>	<b>122</b>	<b>1.38</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>.268</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>7</b>		
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>6.41</b>	<b>6-9</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>126.1</b>	<b>126</b>	<b>94</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>81</b>	<b>154</b>	<b>1.64</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>.266</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>33</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>8</b>		

PB - Team(2): BUCHANAN, Brayden (1);KENNETT, JJ (1), Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team(2): CALDER, Ethan (1);BUNCH, Caleb (1), Opp (4). SBA/ATT - BUCHANAN, Brayden (7-10);MCDADE, Cash (3-3);GREEN, Mason (1-1);HANSEN, Cade (1-1);CALDER, Ethan (1-2);RUAIS, RJ (1-1);WALLACE, Zack (0-1).



# Baylor Baseball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 9, 2026)

## Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
BUCHANAN, Brayden	80	72	8	0	1.000	1	7	3	.700	1	0
SNOW, Hunter	25	24	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
JOHNSON, Ty	24	24	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
CARAWAY, Bo	10	9	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
MCDADE, Cash	8	8	0	0	1.000	0	3	0	1.000	0	0
PEREZ, Dylan	4	4	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DODSON, Cade	14	4	10	0	1.000	2	0	0	0	0	0
ATKINSON, Charlie	2	2	0	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
DE LA GARZA, Robert	5	1	4	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DEVASHER, Luke	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BAKER, Cayden	2	1	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DAVENPORT, Lucas	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BUNCH, Caleb	3	1	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
HANSEN, Cade	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
STAHL, Stefan	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
RUAIS, RJ	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
RIEBOCK, Pearson	49	20	28	1	.980	12	0	0	0	0	0
KENNETT, JJ	48	42	5	1	.979	0	0	0	0	1	0
ARMSTRONG, Tyce	134	121	10	3	.978	14	0	0	0	0	0
JANUSEK, Brady	33	31	1	1	.970	1	0	0	0	0	0
SANDERS, Travis	67	19	46	2	.970	11	0	0	0	0	0
CLEMENTS, Brytton	19	6	11	2	.895	1	0	0	0	0	0
WALLACE, Zack	4	1	2	1	.750	0	0	1	.000	0	0
MURRY, Grayson	4	1	2	1	.750	1	0	0	0	0	0
BERGMAN, Caleb	3	1	1	1	.667	0	0	0	0	0	0
CALDER, Ethan	3	0	2	1	.667	0	1	1	.500	0	0
GREEN, Mason	0	0	0	0	.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
<b>Totals</b>	<b>547</b>	<b>394</b>	<b>139</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>.974</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>.769</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>527</b>	<b>379</b>	<b>137</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>.979</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>.735</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>